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1 L.D. 2413 

2 (Filing No. S-369) 

3 STATE OF Mf_INE 
4 SENATE 
5 11lTH LEGISLATURE 
6 SECOND REGULAR SESSION 

7 SENATE AMENDMENT" A" to H.P. 1821, L.D. 2413, 
8 "RESOLVE, for Laying of the County Taxes and Autho-
9 rizing Expenditures of '·:.ennebec County for the Year 

10 1984." 

11 Amend the bill by striking cut all of that part 
12 relating to "2045 - Program Grants" and inserting in 
13 its place the following: 

14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 

'2045 - Program Grant~ 
Contractual Se~vices: 

Mental Health Center 
Clerk of Courts 
Crisis and Counseling 
Kennebec Regional Health 
Central Maine Area-Aging 
Diocesan H1..l1'nan Relations-

Homemaker Services 
Daycare 
Daycare-Southern Kennebec 
Child Development 

Daycare-Cornmunity Action 
Court House Accessibility 
Project 

youth and Family Ser-.'ices 

75,000 
1,900 

10,000 
31,000 
22,000 

26,000 
4,000 

5,000 
3,000 

52,500 
4,000' 

30 Further amend ~he bill by adjusting the totals 
31 accordingly. 



SENATE AMENDMENT" A" to H.P. 1821, L.D. 2413 

1 STATEMENT OF FACT 

2 The purpose of this amendment is to make adjust-
3 ments to include certain needed social program. 

4 6612040384 

5 
6 
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