## MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

1	L.D. 2413
2	(Filing No. S-369)
3 4 5 6	STATE OF MAINE SENATE 111TH LEGISLATURE SECOND REGULAR SESSION
7 8 9 10	SENATE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 1821, L.D. 2413, "RESOLVE, for Laying of the County Taxes and Authorizing Expenditures of Kennebec County for the Year 1984."
11 12 13	Amend the bill by striking out all of that part relating to "2045 - Program Grants" and inserting in its place the following:
14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22	'2045 - Program Grants Contractual Services: Mental Health Center 75,000 Clerk of Courts 1,900 Crisis and Counseling 10,000 Kennebec Regional Health 31,000 Central Maine Area-Aging 22,000 Diocesan Human Relations- Homemaker Services 26,000 Daycare 4,000
24 25 26 27 28 29	Daycare-Southern Kennebec Child Development 5,000 Daycare-Community Action 3,000 Court House Accessibility Project 52,500 Youth and Family Services 4,000'
30 31	Further amend the bill by adjusting the totals accordingly.

D. OF R.

## SENATE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 1821, L.D. 2413

1	STATEMENT OF FACT
2 3	The purpose of this amendment is to make adjustments to include certain needed social program.
4	6612040384
	•
5 6	(Sen. Bustin) NAME: Durin Miner Deuter COUNTY: Kentebec
7	COUNTY: Kentebec

Reproduced and Distributed pursuant to Senate Rule 11-A.

April 3, 1984 (S-369)